

PITT-06-15-045

June 15, 2015

Project Number 112IC05958

Allegheny County Council 436 Grant Street Room119-County Courthouse Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

Reference: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. (SPLP)

Pennsylvania Pipeline Project

To Whom It May Concern:

This municipal notice, under the requirements of Acts 14, 67, 68, and 127, is to inform you that our client, Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. (SPLP), is applying for coverage under the Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) for Earth Disturbance Associated with Oil and Gas Exploration, Production, Processing or Treatment Operations or Transmission Facilities and for coverage under Chapter 105 Joint Permit for Water Obstruction and Encroachment.

Project Name: Pennsylvania Pipeline Project

Applicant Name: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

525 Fritztown Road

Sinking Spring, PA 19608

Project Description: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. (SPLP) proposes to construct and operate the

Pennsylvania Pipeline Project that would expand existing pipeline systems to provide natural gas liquid (NGL) transportation of up to 350,000 barrels per day. The project involves the installation of approximately two parallel pipelines within a 306-mile, 50-foot-wide right-of-way (ROW) from Houston, Washington County, Pennsylvania (PA) to SPLP's Marcus Hook facility in Delaware County, PA with the purpose of interconnecting with existing SPLP Mariner East pipelines. A 20inch diameter pipeline would be installed within the ROW from Houston to Marcus Hook (306 miles) and a second, up to 20-inch diameter pipeline, will also be installed in the same ROW. The second line is proposed to be installed from SPLP's Delmont Station, Westmoreland County, PA to the Marcus Hook facility, paralleling the initial line for approximately 255 miles. The pipeline will traverse through two townships in Allegheny County: Forward and Elizabeth Townships. In addition, temporary use areas or extra workspaces will be required at some stream and road/railroad crossings; these will typically expand the construction ROW by 25 feet where needed. Construction activities will involve clearing and arubbing within the ROW, trenching, boring, pipe installation, and site restoration. Existing access roads will be used during construction. Erosion and sediment controls will be in place prior to and during earth disturbance activities, and until

the project areas are permanently stabilized.

Site Location: Project crosses Bunola River Road, approximately 470 feet south of 371 Bunola

River Road, Allegheny County, PA.

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Intent (NOI) application for an ESCGP-2, General Information Form (GIF) for the Wetlands and Waterways permit application, and figures of the proposed pipeline route. Please submit any comments concerning this project within 30 days from date of receipt of this letter to:

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PA DEP) 400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 Phone: (412) 442-4000

Should you have questions regarding this correspondence, please do not hesitate to contact me at 412.921.8163 or via e-mail at Robert.Simcik@tetratech.com.

Sincerely,

Robert F. Simcik, P.E. E&S Task Manager

RFS/clm

Enclosure: Site Location Map; Notice of Intent

cc: File 112IC05958



June 16,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 639412793008.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered to: Receptionist/Front Desk

Signed for by: E.DIDONENICO Delivery location: 119 COUNTY COURTHOUSE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight Delivery date: Jun 16, 2015 10:14

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

Adult Signature Required



Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 639412793008 **Ship date:** Jun 15, 2015

Weight: 0.5 lbs/0.2 kg

Recipient:

CHIEF CLERK
ALLEGHENY COUNTY COUNCIL
119 COUNTY COURTHOUSE
436 GRANT STREET
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 US

Reference

Purchase order number: Department number

Shipper:

TETRA TECH

TETRA TECH, INC.
661 ANDERSEN DRIVE
FOSTER PLAZA 7
PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 US
IC05958/ALLEGHENY COUNTY
112IC05958
SIMCIK/MORRIS

Thank you for choosing FedEx.



PITT-06-15-046

June 15, 2015

Project Number 112IC05958

Elizabeth Township **Board of Supervisors** 522 Rock Run Road Elizabeth, Pennsylvania 15037

Reference: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. (SPLP)

Pennsylvania Pipeline Project

To Whom It May Concern:

This municipal notice, under the requirements of Acts 14, 67, 68, and 127, is to inform you that our client, Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. (SPLP), is applying for coverage under the Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) for Earth Disturbance Associated with Oil and Gas Exploration, Production, Processing or Treatment Operations or Transmission Facilities and for coverage under Chapter 105 Joint Permit for Water Obstruction and Encroachment.

Project Name: Pennsylvania Pipeline Project

Applicant Name: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

525 Fritztown Road

Sinking Spring, PA 19608

Project Description: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. (SPLP) proposes to construct and operate the

Pennsylvania Pipeline Project that would expand existing pipeline systems to provide natural gas liquid (NGL) transportation of up to 350,000 barrels per day. The project involves the installation of approximately two parallel pipelines within a 306-mile, 50-foot-wide right-of-way (ROW) from Houston, Washington County, Pennsylvania (PA) to SPLP's Marcus Hook facility in Delaware County, PA with the purpose of interconnecting with existing SPLP Mariner East pipelines. A 20inch diameter pipeline would be installed within the ROW from Houston to Marcus Hook (306 miles) and a second, up to 20-inch diameter pipeline, will also be installed in the same ROW. The second line is proposed to be installed from SPLP's Delmont Station, Westmoreland County, PA to the Marcus Hook facility, paralleling the initial line for approximately 255 miles. The pipeline will traverse through two townships in Allegheny County: Forward and Elizabeth Townships. In addition, temporary use areas or extra workspaces will be required at some stream and road/railroad crossings; these will typically expand the construction ROW by 25 feet where needed. Construction activities will involve clearing and arubbing within the ROW, trenching, boring, pipe installation, and site restoration. Existing access roads will be used during construction. Erosion and sediment controls will be in place prior to and during earth disturbance activities, and until

the project areas are permanently stabilized.

Site Location: Project crosses the southern corner of Elizabeth Township between Forward and

Rostraver Townships as depicted in the attached figure.

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Intent (NOI) application for an ESCGP-2, General Information Form (GIF) for the Wetlands and Waterways permit application, and figures of the proposed pipeline route. Please submit any comments concerning this project within 30 days from date of receipt of this letter to:

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PA DEP) 400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222

Phone: (412) 442-4000

Should you have questions regarding this correspondence, please do not hesitate to contact me at 412.921.8163 or via e-mail at Robert.Simcik@tetratech.com.

Sincerely,

Robert F. Simcik, P.E. E&S Task Manager

RFS/clm

Enclosure: Site Location Map; Notice of Intent

cc: 112IC05958



June 16,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 639412793019.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Signed for by: H.KELLY

ELLY Delivery location:

Delivered to: Receptionist/Front Desk
Delivery location: 522 ROCK RUN RD
ELIZABETH, PA 15037

Jun 16, 2015 12:14

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday

Adult Signature Required



Delivery date:

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 639412793019 **Ship date:** Jun 15, 2015

Weight: 0.5 lbs/0.2 kg

Recipient:

ELIZABETH TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 522 ROCK RUN ROAD ELIZABETH, PA 15037 US

Reference

Purchase order number: Department number

Shipper:

TETRA TECH TETRA TECH, INC. 661 ANDERSEN DRIVE FOSTER PLAZA 7 PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 US IC05958/ELIZABETH TWP 112IC05958 SIMCIK/MORRIS

Thank you for choosing FedEx.



PITT-06-15-047

June 15, 2015

Project Number 112IC05958

Forward Township Board of Supervisors 1000 Golden Circle Elizabeth, Pennsylvania 15037

Reference: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. (SPLP)

Pennsylvania Pipeline Project

To Whom It May Concern:

This municipal notice, under the requirements of Acts 14, 67, 68, and 127, is to inform you that our client, Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. (SPLP), is applying for coverage under the Erosion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) for Earth Disturbance Associated with Oil and Gas Exploration, Production, Processing or Treatment Operations or Transmission Facilities and for coverage under Chapter 105 Joint Permit for Water Obstruction and Encroachment.

Project Name: Pennsylvania Pipeline Project

Applicant Name: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.

525 Fritztown Road

Sinking Spring, PA 19608

Project Description: Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. (SPLP) proposes to construct and operate the

Pennsylvania Pipeline Project that would expand existing pipeline systems to provide natural gas liquid (NGL) transportation of up to 350,000 barrels per day. The project involves the installation of approximately two parallel pipelines within a 306-mile, 50-foot-wide right-of-way (ROW) from Houston, Washington County, Pennsylvania (PA) to SPLP's Marcus Hook facility in Delaware County. PA with the purpose of interconnecting with existing SPLP Mariner East pipelines. A 20inch diameter pipeline would be installed within the ROW from Houston to Marcus Hook (306 miles) and a second, up to 20-inch diameter pipeline, will also be installed in the same ROW. The second line is proposed to be installed from SPLP's Delmont Station, Westmoreland County, PA to the Marcus Hook facility, paralleling the initial line for approximately 255 miles. The pipeline will traverse through two townships in Allegheny County: Forward and Elizabeth Townships. In addition, temporary use areas or extra workspaces will be required at some stream and road/railroad crossings; these will typically expand the construction ROW by 25 feet where needed. Construction activities will involve clearing and grubbing within the ROW, trenching, boring, pipe installation, and site restoration. Existing access roads will be used during construction. Erosion and sediment controls will be in place prior to and during earth disturbance activities, and until

the project areas are permanently stabilized.

Site Location: Project crosses the central portion of Forward Township between Union and

Elizabeth Townships as depicted in the attached figure.

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Intent (NOI) application for an ESCGP-2, General Information Form (GIF) for the Wetlands and Waterways permit application, and figures of the proposed pipeline route. Please submit any comments concerning this project within 30 days from date of receipt of this letter to:

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (PA DEP) 400 Waterfront Drive Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 Phone: (412) 442-4000

Should you have questions regarding this correspondence, please do not hesitate to contact me at 412.921.8163 or via e-mail at Robert.Simcik@tetratech.com.

Sincerely,

Robert F. Simcik, P.E. E&S Task Manager

RFS/clm

Enclosure: Site Location Map; Notice of Intent

cc: File 112IC05958



June 17,2015

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 639412793020.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Signed for by:

R.STETOR

Delivered to: **Delivery location:**

Delivery date:

Receptionist/Front Desk 1000 GOLDEN CIR

ELIZABETH, PA 15037

Jun 16, 2015 13:16

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight

Deliver Weekday Special Handling:

Adult Signature Required



Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 639412793020 Ship date: Weight:

Jun 15, 2015 0.5 lbs/0.2 kg

Recipient:

FORWARD TOWNSHIP **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 1000 GOLDEN CIRCLE ELIZABETH, PA 15037 US

Reference

Purchase order number: Department number

Shipper:

TETRA TECH TETRA TECH, INC. 661 ANDERSEN DRIVE FOSTER PLAZA 7 PITTSBURGH, PA 15220 US IC05958/FORWARD TWP 112IC05958

SIMCIK/MORRIS

Thank you for choosing FedEx.